
| Semester 
S. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

9 

10. 

12. 

S. No 

2. 

3. 
4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

University College Of Engineering, Science & Technology Hyderabad 
Academic Calendar 

13 

M.Tech. / M. Pharmacy -I Semester & II Semester 

First Spell of Instruction 

II Semester 

14 

First Mid Term Examinations 

Second Spell of Instruction 

Branch on or before 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to Exam 

Parents-Teachers Meeting 
Second Mid Term Examinations 

Lab Examinations 

Submission of Attendance (considering/ adding 
attendance of I & II Midterm exam) 

EVENT 

End Semester Examinations 
Semester Break 
Display of Sessionals Marks in the respective 
department notice board. 
Submission of Sessionals Marks and Practical's 
Marks on or before 

First Spell of Instruction 
First Mid Term Examinations 

Summer Vacation 
Second Spell of Instruction (Initial Part) 

Branch on or before 

EVENT 

Second Spell of Instruction (Final Part) 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to Exam 

Parents-Teachers Meeting 

10. Lab Examinations 

(2023 Batch) 

Second Mid Term Examinations 

12. Semester Break 

Submission of Atendance (considering/ adding 
attendance of I & II Midterm exam) 

11. End Semester Examinations 

Display of Sessionals Marks in the respective 
department notice board. 

15. ||| Semester) 

Date: 13-09-2023 

Submission of Sessionals Marks and Practical's 
Marks on or before 
Commencement of the Next Academic Year (M.Tech. 

DATE 

25-09-2023 to 18-1l1-2023 
20-11-2023 to 25-11-2023 
28-11-2023 to 20-01-2024 

02-12-2023 

06-01-2024 
22-01-2024 to 27-01-2024 

24-01-2024 

29-01-2024 to 03-02-2024 
05-02-2024 to 17-02-2024 
19-02-2024 to 24-02-2024 

31-01-2024 

07-02-2024 

26-02-2024 to 20-04-2024 
22-04-2024 to 27-04-2024 
29-04-2024 to 04-05-2024 
06-05-2024 to 01-06-2024 
03-06-2024 to 20-07-2024 

04-05-2024 

06-07-2024 
22-07-2024 to 27-07-2024 

24-07-2024 

DATE 

29-07-2024 to 03-08-2024 
05-08-2024 to 17-08-2024 
19-08-2024 to 24-08-2024 

31-07-2024 

07-08-2024 

26-08-2024 

kuNCIPAL 

Duration 
8 weekS 

I week 
8 weeks 

l week 

1 week 
2 weeks 

1 week 

Duration 
8 weeks 
1 week 
I week 

4 weeks 
7 weeks 

1 week 

1 week 
2 weeks 
l weeks 

(2023-24) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

