## University College Of Engineering, Science & Technology Hyderabad <u>Academic Calendar (2023-24)</u> M.Tech. / M. Pharmacy – I Semester & II Semester (2023 Batch)

**Y** Semester

S. No	EVENT	DATE	Duration
1.	First Spell of Instruction	25-09-2023 to 18-11-2023	8 weeks
2.	First Mid Term Examinations	20-11-2023 to 25-11-2023	1 week
3.	Second Spell of Instruction	28-11-2023 to 20-01-2024	8 weeks
4.	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to Exam Branch on or before	02-12-2023	
5.	Parents-Teachers Meeting	06-01-2024	
6.	Second Mid Term Examinations	22-01-2024 to 27-01-2024	1 week
7.	Submission of Attendance (considering/ adding attendance of I & II Midterm exam)	24-01-2024	
8.	Lab Examinations	29-01-2024 to 03-02-2024	1 week
9.	End Semester Examinations	05-02-2024 to 17-02-2024	2 weeks
10.	Semester Break	19-02-2024 to 24-02-2024	1 week
11.	department notice board.	31-01-2024	- Week
12.	Submission of Sessionals Marks and Practical's Marks on or before	07-02-2024	

## **II Semester**

S. No	EVENT	DATE	Duration
1.	First Spell of Instruction	26-02-2024 to 20-04-2024	8 weeks
2.	First Mid Term Examinations	22-04-2024 to 27-04-2024	1 week
3.	Second Spell of Instruction (Initial Part)	29-04-2024 to 04-05-2024	1 week
4.	Summer Vacation	06-05-2024 to 01-06-2024	4 weeks
5.	Second Spell of Instruction (Final Part)	03-06-2024 to 20-07-2024	7 weeks
6.	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to Exam Branch on or before	04-05-2024	- Woods
7.	Parents-Teachers Meeting	06-07-2024	
8.	Second Mid Term Examinations	22-07-2024 to 27-07-2024	1 week
9.	Submission of Attendance (considering/ adding attendance of I & II Midterm exam)	24-07-2024	T WOOK
10.	Lab Examinations	29-07-2024 to 03-08-2024	1 week
11.	End Semester Examinations	05-08-2024 to 17-08-2024	2 weeks
12.	The state of the s	19-08-2024 to 24-08-2024	1 weeks
13.	Display of Sessionals Marks in the respective department notice board.	31-07-2024	1 WOORS
14.	Submission of Sessionals Marks and Practical's Marks on or before	07-08-2024	
15.	Commencement of the Next Academic Year (M.Tech. III Semester)	26-08-2024	

Date: 13-09-2023

PRINCIPAL